

Reference: 1943934

Information Requests information.requests@ofcom.org.uk

12 February 2025

Freedom of Information request: Right to know request

Thank you for your request for information about 5 masts at Killycoply.

We received this request on 16 January 2025 and we have considered your request under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 and the Environmental Information Regulations 2004.

Your request and our response

This is a formal request for information relating to 5 x Radio masts located 330meters away from our property. The GPS coordinates of the masts are 54.59155053715985, -6.575645632038488 situated on the wood-house road, killycoply, BT71 5HH (Please see attachment 1 for an image of the masts in question) And the GPS coordinates of our property are 54.590285539303494, -6.570871300898238 also situated on the woodhouse road, killycoply, BT71 5HH. (please see attachment 2 for an image of the distance between the masts and our property) The information I would like relating to these 5 radio masts are as follows

1 – Can you provide readings of exposure to electromagnetic frequencies (EMF) that we may be exposed to being only 330meters away.

We do not hold this information.

2 – Do the masts have any broadcasting ability on the 3g, 4g and 5g bandwidth spectrum?

We can confirm the masts are not phone masts therefore we do not hold this information.

3 – Do the masts have any ability to intercept mobile phone communications? Such as sms messages and voice calls?

We do not hold this information.

4 – Are the masts utilized by any military or law enforcement agencies?

We do not hold this information.

You may find it helpful to look at general information on our website related to EMF General EMF queries - Ofcom.

If you have any further queries, then please send them to information.requests@ofcom.org.uk – quoting the reference number above in any future communications.

Yours sincerely,

Information Requests

Request an internal review

If you are unhappy with the response you have received to your request for information, or think that your request was refused without a reason valid under the law, you may ask for an internal review. If you do, it will be subject to an independent review within Ofcom. We will either uphold the original decision, or reverse or modify it.

If you would like to ask us to carry out an internal review, you should get in touch within two months of the date of this letter. There is no statutory deadline for us to complete our internal review, and the time it takes will depend on the complexity of the request. But we will try to complete the review within 20 working days (or no more than 40 working days in exceptional cases) and keep you informed of our progress. Please email the Information Requests team (information.requests@ofcom.org.uk) to request an internal review.

Taking it furthe

If you are unhappy with the outcome of our internal review, then you have the right to <u>complain to the Information Commissioner's</u> Office.